

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO**

**CIVILIAN SECRETARIAT
FOR POLICE SERVICE BILL**

[B 16B—2010]

*(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Security and Constitutional Development
(National Council of Provinces))*

[B 16C—2010]

ISBN 978-1-77037-770-7

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

CIVILIAN SECRETARIAT FOR POLICE SERVICE BILL [B 16B—2010]

CLAUSE 12

1. On page 8, after line 54, to insert the following subsection:

“(2) The provisions of section 7(1), (3) and (4) apply, with the necessary changes, to the designation or filling of a vacancy in terms of subsection (1).”
2. On page 9, in line 2, to omit “one year” and substitute “six months”.

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 10, in line 15, to omit “in” and substitute “after”.

CLAUSE 21

1. On page 11, after line 2, to insert the following subsection:

“(2) The provisions of section 18(1), (3) and (4) apply, with the necessary changes, to the designation or filling of a vacancy in terms of subsection (1).”
2. On page 11, in line 4, to omit “six” and substitute “three”.

CLAUSE 26

1. On page 12, in line 16, after “secretariat” to insert “in accordance with section 100 of the Constitution”.
2. On page 12, from line 23 up to and including line 31, to omit subsections (2) to (5).